

## ZM Trucks Selects FleetNet America "FleetNet", a division of Cox Automotive to Provide Emergency Roadside Assistance and Maintenance Solutions for Its Zero Emission Commercial Vehicles.

**Fontana, Calif. – April 24, 2025** – ZM Trucks is proud to announce plans to collaborate with FleetNet, a nationwide leading provider of roadside emergency response and customized fleet maintenance and repair programs providing 24/7 emergency response services for ZM Trucks. The two companies will jointly develop an EV capable service and repair network for ZM Trucks in key states where allowed by law.

"With FleetNet, ZM Trucks can now offer nationwide coverage for our range of connected battery electric trucks" said Joost de Vries, CEO of ZM Trucks.

All ZM Trucks vehicles are connected vehicles, allowing the service technicians to know the status of vehicles before they even touch them.

Under this agreement select FleetNet service providers will offer maintenance, repair, and warranty services to customer locations outside of the designated service area of a ZM Trucks authorized dealer. FleetNet providers mobile service capabilities complement ZM Trucks' service strategy, providing convenient and essential services 'on location', minimizing downtime, and maximizing fleet efficiency.

Select FleetNet partner locations will receive training, diagnostic tools and have access to our spare parts distribution system to further minimize downtime.

## **About ZO Motors**

ZO Motors is a commercial vehicle OEM owned by Zo Future Group (HKEX: 2309), specializing in designing and manufacturing innovative electric commercial vehicles for the global market. With a focus on performance, efficiency, and sustainability, ZO Motors recently announced the opening of its first North American manufacturing plant and new regional headquarters in Fontana, California, positioning the company to meet growing market demand.